COPY

Standard Form of Bid
mers [nformahon w Buider Tnfor !na 4-:'!‘"'—"'1
Edueaiion 541 eplmpenai Company,lﬁh

] ) - Sealed bids mustbg dehvcred to
Carne DePuy in the Finance Gfﬁce ofThe Shgmn
Schpol at 2-Route. 37! Sherman, T 96’784 by June!
30%at 11 00 am

Location; Sherman School - 2 Route-37, Sherman,

YT J G g e e
z Position: ‘resi _nt.- Lol e b Mp el
Attention: Carrie DePuy Phone: *  (860)632-2258

Description of Work: Reroof of existing low slope roof sections

Bids Items:
Base Bid 1: Reroof of Existing Low Slope Roof Sections as Shown
on Drawings and Specification

Completed for the sum of:
¢ 696,600.00

Base Bid 1: Deduct Alternate

Completed for the sum of:
$43,000.00

Alternate Bid 1: Partially Reinforced LiquiTech Fluid Applied Coating on
all Sections as Shown on Drawings and Specification

Completed for the sum of:
$ 142,900.00

Unit Price for Additiens to Contract:

Repair Damaged Metal Decking $6.50 fsq. ft
Replace Damaged Metal Decking $8.50 /sq. R
Replace damaged wood blocking in kind $7.75 { linear ft
Repair Damaged Tectum Decking $12.00 fsq. &
Replace Damaged Tectum Decking $20.00 fsq. ft

Liquitech coating @ additional EPDM roof sections _ $9.25/SF

Contractor: The |mperial Company. Initials: ;f E ’ é

Restoration Contractor Inc.  Page1of2 R




Standard Form of Bid

1. The undersigned agrees that the proposal is based on material and standards of construciion of the makes,or types called:
for in the Project Manual.. Any usg.ofiajternate materials, whichihave not been prezapproyed, will ﬁtﬁ;‘-p:mﬂfea? 5

2. Itis hereby cetified that the nndersigned ip the only person(s) intérested in:this pioy
proposal'is made without collusion with'any, person firm, op
serve as a "Non-Collusive Affidavit?.

3. Bidder guarantecs that, if awarded Contract; he will fumish and deliver all materials, water; tools, quiprient.

light,

heat, power, tests, transportation, secure all permits, bonds and licenses, perform all labor, superintendence and ell

means of construction, pay all fees and do all incidental work; and to execute, m;@mgnﬂi'ﬁﬁsh'.i@iﬁiﬁéﬁ' with
the procedures outlined in the "Project Manual” and al) Addendums to the complete satisfaction and acégptance of the
OQwner for the price(s) stated on page '] "Bid Ttems" & "Unit Price for Additions to Contract.

4, Tt is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and
waive technicalities required for.the best interests of the Owner. It is further understood that competency and
responsibility of bidders will receive consideration before the award of the Contract.

The Imperial Company,

Restoration Contractor Inc. Bruce M. Raulukaitis
Company Name Name of Authorized Bid Preparer
261 Main Street | % /
Address uthorized Signature
Cromwell President
City Position Held
CT,06416 Amy Carpenter
State & Zip Witiiéss Name
(860)632-22258 ( P A,M A j K
Phone tness Stgpatded ' N

Contractor: _I €& Imperial Company , Initials; % Ty

Restoration Contractor InC.  Page2 o2




The Sherman School
June 21, 2021
Addendum #1

The following clarification and/or changes are hereby made in the plans and specifications for the project and are to
be included in all proposals. Where conflicts arise, the addendum section shall take precedence, The following work
shall procecd per the addendum or per the specification if not mentioned in the addendum, A signed copy of the
addendurn must be included with the bid submission:

General Items:

I. There was some confusion on the start time of the prebid. That being said there were two vendors (New
England Masonry and Silktown) that arrived after the start of the prebid. It is the decision of The Sherman
School to allow these contractors to bid this project.

2. All bid documents will be attached in this addendum.

Scope Items:
1. Pleasc provide a SF price (handwritten on your bid form at the bottom) to install the Liquidtech coating

system to additional EPDM roof sections. If budget allows, there was one section to the left of roof sections
S and V as shown on the map that may be coated,

A signed copy of the addendum is required to be included with the bid

Bruce M.Raulukaitis /President
Sipnature Name/Title




State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services

Construction Contractor Prequalification Program

This certifies

The Imperial Company Restoration Contractor Inc.

261 Main Street, Cromwell, CT 06416-2302
Asa

Prequalification Construction Contractor
May 23, 2021 through May 22, 2022

CONTACT INFORMATION Effective Date Aggregate Work Capacity {AWC) Single Limit (SL)  Classifications

Name: Amy Carpenter 5/23/2021 $25,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 GENERAL BUILDING

Phone: 860-632-22538 CONSTRUCTION {GROUP C},
Fax: 860-632-2278 ROOFING

Email: amyc@theimperialco.com

Name: Bruce Raulukaitis

Phone: 860-632-2258

Fax: 860-632-2278

Email: brucer@theimperialco.com

This certificate prequalifies the named company to bid. It is not a statement of the Contractor's capacity to perform a specific project. That responsibility lies with the awarding authority.

Company Licenses/Registrations: It is the Contractor's responsibility to update their license information by editing their electronic application. Licenses are confirmed by the Department of Administrative Services (DAS) at
the time of initial application and at each renewal. Page 1of 2
Eor information regarding the DAS Contractor Prequalification Program visit htip://portal.ct.govidasprequal or call (860) 713-5280. Printed 6/30/2021 7:24:51 AM



This certificate prequalifies the named company to bid. It is not a

Classification Name
GENERAL BUILDING

Description
The undertaking of general contracts for the construction of buildings i.e.

CONSTRUCTION {GROUP C) new construction, renovation, rehabilitation, alteration, addition, etc. The

ROOFING

contract must include a variety of construction practices and supervision of
a minimum of three sub-trades. Includes buildings that are truly custom,
requiring extensive detailing, or that have large amounts of integrated
scientific or complex mechanical/electrical equipment in order for them to
function. Examples include hospitals, chemistry buildings, special collections
buildings, historic preservation to a landmark structure, and/or any other
structure that is truly one of a kind within the State's inventory.Note: If you
are prequalified for General Building Construction under Group C, you are
automatically prequalified for Group A and Group B. Also if you are
prequalified for General Building Group C you will automatically be
prequalified for General Trades.Note: For the purposes of DAS Construction
Contractor Prequalification, contractors in this classification are not required
to be registered as a major contractor with the Department of Consumer
Protection. However, there may be specific projects within this classification
that require a major contractor registration from the Department of
Consumer Protection.Projects that are threshold buildings may require a
Major Contractor Registration.

The installation of various types of roofing materials including shingles,
slate, rubber, PVC and related flashing and drainage systems.

statement of the Contractor's capacity to perform a specific project. That responsibility lies with the awarding authority.

Company Licenses/Registrations: Tt is the Contractor’s responsibility to update their license information by editing their electronic application. Licenses are confirmed by the Department of Administrative Services

the time of initial application and at each renewal.
For information regarding the DAS Contractor Prequalification P

rogram visit http:/portal.ct.govidasprequal or call (860) 713-5280.

(DAS) at
Page 2 of 2

Printed 6/30/2021 7:24:51 AM



State of Connecticut
Department of Administrative Services (DAS) Contractor Prequalification
Update (Bid) Statement

(Statement to be included with the bid)

Connecticut General Statute §4a-100 and Connecticut General Statute §4b-91

Each bid submitted for a contract shall include a copy of a prequalification certificate issued by the Commissioner of Administrative
Services. The bid shall also be accompanied by an update bid statement in such form as the Commissioner of Administrative Services
prescribes. The form for such update bid statement shall provide space for information regarding all projects completed by the bidder
since the date the bidder's prequalification certificate was issued or renewed, all projects the bidder currently has under contract,
including the percentage of work on such projects not completed, the names and qualifications of the personnel who will have
supervisory responsibility for the performance of the contract, any significant changes in the bidder's financial position or corporate
structure since the date the certificate was issued or renewed, any change in the contractor's qualification status and such other
relevant information as the Commissioner of Administrative Services prescribes. Any bid submitted without a copy of the
prequalification certificate and an update bid statement shall be invalid. Any public agency that accepts a bid submitted without a
copy of such prequalification certificate and an update bid statement, as required by this section, may become ineligible for the receipt
of funds related to such bid.

PROJECT THAT COMPANY IS BIDDING ON
PROJECT NAME Sherman School Partial Re Roof
PROJECT NUMBER 2021

COMPANY INFORMATION

LEGAL BUSINESS NAME The imperial Company Restoration Contractor inc.

DBA

TAXPAYER ID 061617358

BUSINESS ADDRESS 261 Main Street

BUSINESS CITY, STATE, ZIP Cromwell CT 06416-2302

PREQUALIFICATION CONTACT Amy Carpenter 860-632-2258 ext.
Bruce Raulukaitis 860-632-2258 ext.

PREQUALIFICATION INFORMATION

EXPIRATION DATE 52212022
SINGLE LIMIT $6,000,000.00
AGGREGATE WORK CAPACITY (AWC) $25,000,000.00

REMAINING AGGREGATE WORK CAPACITY * $22,811,875.00

* The Remaining Aggregate Work Capacity equals your company’s AWC minus the Total $ Amount of Work Remaining

BONDED PROJECTS (BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE) CURRENTLY UNDER CONTRACT

Project Name Project Owner % Completed Total Contract Amount Work Remaining
Groton Middle School Groton, Town of 85 $1,277.500.00 $191,625.00

East Hartford Senior Center  Town of East Hartiord 90 $415,000.00 $41,500.00
Tourtellotte Memarial High Town of Thompson 0 $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00
School Mary Fisher Elem

Rev 09 24 07 Page | of 6
http:ifbiznet.ct.goviPQApplication/Reports/BidStatement. aspx 2CID=3021&1D 13360 Printed 6/30/2021 7:30:07 AM



State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services (DAS) Contractor Prequalification

Update (Bid) Statement
(Statement to be included with the bid)

Total Amount of Work Remaining

$2,088,125.00

BONDED PROJECTS (BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE) WHICH WERE AWARDED AND 100% COMPLETED
SINCE THE DATE OF YOUR INITIAL PREQUALIFICATION OR YOUR LAST RENEWAL

Rev 09 24 07

http:ibiznet.ct.gov/PQApplication/Reports/BidStatement aspx?CID=3021 &1D+19360

Project Name Project Owner Date Completed Total Contract Amount

Kent Apartments Housing Authorily City of  8/1/2011 $145,000.00
Hartford

Andrew School Brough of Naugatuck 1/31/20114 $730,000.00

Central School Brough of Naugatuck 111712011 $600,000.00

Noah Wallace School Town of Farmington 121112011 $145,000.00

Famington

Scofield Manor, Cummings City of Stamford 2112011 $43,303.00

Park, Fleet Maint. &amp; Facil

|Maint.

NorthStreet School Town of Windsor Locks  8/1/2011 $1,075,000.00

Metacomet Town of Bloomfield 71172011 $310,798.00

Laurel School Town of Bloomfield 7172011 $694,144.00

Regional Water Authority South Central Ct Regional 8/1/2011 $278,400.00
Water Authority

Torrington Police Department  Torrington Purchasing 8172011 $187,000.00
Department

TVCCA Building -Uncas on State of Connecticut 7/1/2011 $290,000.00

Thames Campus

Roof Replacement Trade Shop State of Connecticut 71712011 $121,000.00

Latino Academy Downes Construction 8/1/2011 $129,647.00

Sprauge Elem School City of Waterbury 8/1/2011 $245,000.00

Farmington High School Town of Farmington 71112011 $89,000.00

Hampton Elementary School  Town of Hampton 8/1/2011 $448,000.00

Harwinton Consolodates Regional School District  8/1/2011 $1,289,000.00

Schools #10

Lake Gara Elementary Regional School District  8/1/2011 $910,000.00

Schools #10

Milner School Hariford City Of Hartford Hartford  8/1/2012 $1,337,000.00
School Building
Committee(HSBC)

Silas Bronzon Library Waterbury Development  2/1/2012 $91,000.00
Corporation

Walingford Central Fire Head Walingford Purchasing 21112012 $91,000.00

Quarters Departiment

East Rock School East Rock School 8/1/2013 $964,000.00

Dag Hammarskjold Middle Town of Wallingford, CT  9/1/2012 $1,055,000.00

School

Hebron Elementary School Town of Hebron 21112012 $188,950.00

Pendergast School Ansonia  City of Ansonia 9/1/2012 $1,048,336.00

Page 2 of 6
Printed 6/30/2021 7:30:07 AM



State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services (DAS) Contractor Prequalification

Administration Building
GBT Bridgeport
DEP Windsor

CREC International

Home
Moore Field House

Parker Farms Elementary
School

Darien Middle School
Waterbury Fire House
Canton Library

Epoch Arls

North Haven Fire House
Company 1
North Haven Fire House
Company 2

Southern Ct Lab

Emmett O'Brien Technical
High School

Madison Middle School

East Farms Middle School
Derby High School
Cheshire High School
Waste Water Treatment
West Middle School

JFK High School

Riverfield Elem School

Putnam High School
Charter Oak
Ludlow High School

New Britain Stadium

Mary E. Griswold

Rev 09 24 07

hitp://biznet.cl.goviPQApplication/ReportsiBidStatement.aspx 7CID=3021&[D=19360

CREC Public Safety Academy
Adelbrook Cromwell Children's

Highland Elementary School

Nitrification Buildings A and B

Danbury Osburn &amp; Main

Update (Bid) Statement

(Statement to be included with the bid)

City of Ansonia
GBT

Department of
Construction Services

Cutter
FIP CREC

Adelbrook Cromwell
Children’'s Home

Southern State of
Connecticut

Town of Wallingford
Connecticut

Town of Wallingford
Connecticut

Town of Darien

City of Waterbury
Canton

Town of East Hampion

North Haven, City of
North Haven, City of

Danbury , City of

Southern CT State
University

Ansonia, City of/ Fusco

Trumbell, Town of

Danbury, City of H.B.

Fishman &amp; CO.,Inc.

Town of Farmington
Derby, City of
Cheshire, Town of
Danbury, City of
Downes Construction

Newfield Construction
Waterbury, City of

Gilbane Building
Coompany

Putnam

West Hartford, CT
Fairfield, CT

New Britain

Kensington, Town of

9/1/2012
5M/2013
101172012

10/1/2013
10/1/2013
712011

10/1/2013

10/1/2013

9M/2013

10/1/2013
10/1/2013
3112014
3M1/2014
101172013

5/1/2014

5/1/2014
10/1/2015

41302017

9/1/2016
5112014

8/1/2014
112015
8/1/12014
12112014
4/30/2017
10/1/2015

2/1/2016

11112017
41142017
211/2016
10/1/2015
10/1/2015

$110,000.00
$1,068,752.00
$452,760.00

$778,702.00
$1,392,692.00
$409,000.00

$605,866.00
$1,007,572.00
$992,000.00

$492,200.00
$66,083.00

$397,455.00
$215,800.00
$151,000.00

$43,000.00

$385,200.00
$386,200.00

$2,262,000.00

$694,897.00
$212,270.00

$739,700.00
$3,444,772.57
$197,700.00
$91,000.00
$1,025,200.00
$430,000.00

$565,000.00

$1,892,000.00
$1,294,444.00
$155,075.00
$343,500.00
$1,074,915.00

Page 3 of 6
Printed 6/30/2021 7:30:07 AM



State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services (DAS) Contractor Prequalification

Joel Barlow High School

New Haven Academy
Roger Park Middle School
Groton Municipal Building
Torrington Armory Building
Bethany Community School
Madison School

East Haven DOT

Salt Sheds

Northeast School Vernon

Woodbury Fire House

Church Street Elementary
School

Department of Agriculture

Danbury Torrington Roof
Replacement

SCsU

West Shore Middle School
Cccsu

Bunneli

Franklin

East Windsor Roof
Replacement

Cherry Brook Roof
Replacement

Goedyear Early Childhood
Center Partial Roof
Replacement

Albert Solnit

Waddell Elementary School
Weaver High School

Milford, Town Hall

DOT Waterford Maintenance
Facility

Facility
Mansfield Town Hall

Rev 69 24 07

Windsor Locks Middle School

North Stonington High School

DOT Winchester Maintenance

Update (Bid) Statement

(Statement to be included with the bid)

Reddin 95 Required
Awarding Authg, Town of
New Haven, City of

Danbury ,City of
Groton, City of
Torrington, City of
Bethany, Town of
Madison, Town of

CT Department of
Transportation

CTDOT
Vernon,City of
Windsor Locks, CT
Woodbury, City of

Hamden, Town of

DAS
DAS

Southern Connecticut
Milford, City of
Downes

Stratford, City of
Stratford, City of

East Windsor, Town of
Canton, Town of

Killingly, Town of

State of Connecticut Depf.
of Administrative Services

Downes Construction

Downes/Newfiled
Construction

Milford Town of
Downs Construction

DOT
DOT

Town of Mansfield

10/M1/2015

9112016
10/1/2015
9/1/2016
8/1/2016
9/1/2016
9172016
9/1/2016

101172017
5/30/2017
11112017
10/1/2016
1112017

1112017
2172018

2112018
1/172019
5/31/2019
1/31/2018
1/31/2018
2012018

1/31/2018

113112018

2/1/2018

2{28/2019
121142020

1/31/2018
12/1/2020
12/31/2018

11112019

6/30/2018

http./ibiznet.ct.gov/PQApplication/Reports/BidStatement aspx 7CID=307 1 &ID=19360

$886,947.00

$498,645.00
$1,405,500.00
$273,485.00
$87,400.00
$1,068,000.00
$476,000.00
$331,700.00

$751,400.00
$1,073,780.00
$945,000.00
$182,580.00
$205,000.00

$108,000.00
$848,125.00

$567,605.00
$843,550.00
$721,100.00
$3,146,800.00
$445,800.00
$2,069,000.00

$427,150.00

$226,000.00

$589,000.00

$268,800.00
$1,947,000.00

$143,600.00
$1,721,000.00
$279,200.00

$518,800.00

$427,900.00

Pagc 4 of 6
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State of Connecticut
Department of Administrative Services (DAS) Contractor Prequalification
Update (Bid) Statement

{Statement to be included with the bid)

Elm Gym Eastford Town of Eastford 11/30/2018 $159,800.00
Cove Island Pavilion Stamford, City of 17112019 $143,500.00
Windsor Safety Complex Windsor, Town of 12131/2018 $634,000.00
Engineering If UCONN UCONN 1/1/2019 $419,100.00
Goodwin College CT River Downes 12/1/2020 $217,000.00
Academy

Old Greenwich Elermentary Greenwich, Town of 12/31/2018 $212,800.00
Vernon Center Middle School Vernon, Town of 14/30/2018 $1,692,900.00
Hartland School West Wing  Hartland, Town of 12/1/2020 $1,089,000.00
Scofield Magnet Middle School Stamford, City of 11/1/2020 $374,800.00
Fine Arts Il UCONN UCONN 11/1/2020 $554,000.00
Darien Central Office Public  Darien Board of Education 11/1/2020 $294,580.0C
School

Carl E Aligrove Elementary East Grandby, Townof  1/1/2019 $832,000.00
School

East Grandby Middle-High East Grandby, Townof  1/1/2019 $2,601,000.00
School

Flanders Elementary School East Lyme, Town of 11/1/2020 $866,345.00
Wheeler Elementary School  Town of Plainvilte 11/1/2020 $794,001.00
Crec Academy Aerospace &  Town of Rocky Hill 11/1/2020 $856,531.00
Engineering

Portland Fire Company Town of Portland 11142020 $268,000.00
Hartland School Re-Roofing  Town of East Hartland 11/1/2020 $550,000.00
East Wing & Multi-Purpose

room

Hanover Elementary Town of Meriden 11/1/2020 $1,048,000.00
Manchester Regional Town of Manchester 11/1/2020 $506,200.00
Academy

Oxford Middle School Town of Oxford 121112020 $646,650.00
Department of Motor Vehicles- DAS 12172020 $688,976.55
Hamden Roof & HVAC

Western Hills Golf Course Town of Waterbury 12/1/2020 $342,000.00
Jared Eliot Middle School Town of Clinton 12/1/2020 $416,100.00
Lewin Joel Elementary School Town of Clinton 12/1/2020 $1,188,091.33
Silver lane East Hartford East Hariford 12/112020 $161,344.00

PERSONNEL WHO WILL HAVE SUPERVISORY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE
CONTRACT BEING BID ON

Name Title
Bruce M Raulukaitis President
Rev 09 24 07 Page 5 of 6
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CHANGES IN YOUR COMPANY'S FINANCIAL CONDITION OR BUSINESS ORGANIZATION WHICH MIGHT
AFFECT YOUR COMPANY'S ABILITY TO SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT
HAVE THERE BEEN ANY CHANGES? NO

iIF YES, EXPLAIN

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS UPDATE

(BID) STATEMENT IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE
BELOW.

& ;a/a@f

ature Date

It is the responsibility of the Awarding Autherity to determine if any of the information provided above will impact the
contractor’s performance on this project.

The DAS’ Contractor Prequalification Program can be reached at (860) 713-5280

Rev 09_24 07 Page 6 of 6
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’@AIA Document A305™ - 1986

Contractor’s Qualification Statement

The Undersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not

to be misleading,

SUBMITTEDTO:  Sherman Board of Education

ADDRESS: 9. Route-37,
Sherman ,CT 06784

SUBMITTED BY: The Imperial Company, Restoration Contractor,Inc.
261 Main Street
Cromwell, Ct. 06416

NAME: Bruce M. Raulukaitis

ADDRESS; 261 Main Street Cromwell, Ct. 06416

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The Imperial Company, Restoration Contractor,Inc.

261 Main Street Cromwell, Ct. 06416

] Corporation

] Partnership

] Individual

] Joint Venture
] Other

NAME OF PRQJECT (if applicable):

Sherman school Partial Re Roof
TYPE OF WORK (file separate form for each Classification of Work):
] General Construction
] HVAC
] Electrical
) Plumbing
]

?ﬂ—-r—r—!r—!

Other (please specify} Roofing

ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:
The author of this document has
added information needed for its
completion. Tha author may also
have revised the text of the
original AlA standard form. An
Additions and Deletions Report
that notes added Information as
well as revisions to the standard
form text is avallable from the
author and should be reviewed.
A verticat ling in the left margin of
this document indicates where
the author has added necessary
information and where the author
has added to or deleted from the
original AlA text.

This document has imporiant
legal consequences.

Consultation with an attomey
is encouraged with respect to
its completion or modification.

This form Is approved and
recommended by the American
Institule of Architects (AlA) and
‘The Associated General
Contractors of America {AGC) for
use in gvaluating the
qualifications of contractors. No
endorsemen of the submitting
parly or verification of the
information is made by AlA or
AGC.

AlA Document A305™ —1986. Copyright © 1964, 1969, 1979 and 1988 by The American Institute of Architecis. All righls reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internalional Treaties. Unauthorzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any porlion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaliles, and will be prosecuted lo the maximum extenl posaible under the law This
document was preduced by AA softwase al 13:28:78 on 03/22/2006 under Order No.1000201677_1 which expires on 10/11/2006, end is not for resale.

User Notess

{2533789301}



§ 1. ORGANIZATION
§ 1.1 How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor?
20 Years

§ 1.2 How many years has your organizaticn been in business under its present business name?

%g Ygars o
§1.2.1 Under what other or former names has your organization operated?
None

§ 1.3 If your organization is a corporation, answer the following:
§ 1.3.1 Date of incorporation: 06/20/2001

§ 1.3.2 State of incorporation: Connecticut

§1.3.3 President’s name:  Bryce M. Raulukaitis/President

§ 1.3.4 Vice-president’s name(s) Bruce M. Raulukaitis Jr. / Vice President

§ 1.3.5 Secretary’s name:  Amy Carpenter

§ 1.3.6 Treasurer's name: None
§ 1.4 If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:
§1.4.1 Date of organization:
§ 1.4.2 Type of partnership (if applicable):
§ 1.4.3 Name(s) of general partmer(s)

§ 1.5 If your organization is individually owned, answer the following:
§ 1.5.1 Date of organization:

AlA Document A305™ ~ 1886. Copyright © 1964, 1969, 1979 and 1986 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AlA® Bocument is protected by U.S. Copynight Law and laternatlonal Treatles. Unauthorkzed reproduction ar distribution of this AIAY Document, or o
any portion of il, may resul! In savere civil and crminal penalties, and wlii be prosaculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AIA sofiware at 13:28:18 on 03/22/2006 under Order No.1000201877_1 which explres on 10/11/2006, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {2533789801)



§ 1.5.2 Name of owner:

§ 1.6 If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals;

§ 2, LICENSING

§ 2.1 List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally gualified to do business, and
indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable.

State of Connecticut Major Contractor # 901630

§ 2.2 List jurisdictions in which your organization’s partnership or trade name is filed.

Connecticut
Mass

§ 3. EXPERIENCE
§ 3.1 List the categories of work that your organization normalty performs with its own forces.

Roofing,Sheet Metal, Rough Carpentry, Masonry

§ 3.2 Claims and Suits. (Jf the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details.)
§ 3.2.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it?

NO

§ 3.2.2 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or oulstanding against
your organization or its officers?

NO

AlA Document A305™ — 1986. Copyright © 1964, 1968, 1972 and 1886 by The American Institute of Architects. All righls reserved. WARMNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by US Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribulion of 1h1s AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may rasult in severe civi! and eriminal penaltes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software al 13:28:18 on 03/22/2006 under Order No.1000201877_1 which expiras an 10/11/2006, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2633789901)

3



§ 3.2.3 Has your organization filed any law snits or requested arbitration with regard to construction
contracts within the last five years?

NO

§ 3.3 Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of
another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, please attach details,)

NO

§ 3.4 On a separale sheet, Hist major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of
project, owner, architect, contract amount, percent complete and scheduted completion date.

See attached "Current & Completed Projects"

§ 3.4.1 State total worth of work in progress and under contract:

See attached "Current & Completed Projects”

§ 3.5 On a separate sheet, list the major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving the
name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, date of completion and percentage of the cost of the work
petformed with your own forces,

See attached "Current & Completed Projects”

§ 3.5.1 State average annual amount of construction work performed during the past five years:

10 Million

§ 3.6 On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your
organization.

See attached "Resume Bruce M. Raulukaitis"
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§ 4. REFERENCES
§ 4.1 Trade References:

See Attached "Trade Reference Sheet"

§ 4.2 Bank References:
See Attached "Trade Reference Sheet"

§ 4.3 Surety:
§ 4.3.1 Name of bonding company:

See Attached "Trade Reference Sheet"

§ 4.3.2 Name and address of agent:

See Attached "Trade Reference Sheet"

§ 5. FINANCING

§ 5.1 Financial Statement.
§ 5.1.1 Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization’s latest balance sheet
and income statement showing the following items:

**Eurnished Upon Request™*

Current Assets {e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued
income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses);

Net Fixed Assets;
Other Assets;

Current Liabilities (¢.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income
taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes);

Other Liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authonzed and outstanding shares par values, earned
surplus and retained earnings).

§ 5.1.2 Name and address of firm preparing attached financial statement, and date thereof:
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§ 5.1.3 Is the attached financial statement for the identical organization named on page one?

§ 5.1.4 If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial
statement is provided {e.g., parent-subsidiary).

§ 5.2 Will the organization whose financial statement is attached act as guarantor of the contract for construction?

=
§ 6. SIGNATURE 2/{:5/:,___\

§6.1 Dated at this 30th day of June 2021

Name of Organization: e |mperial Company, Restoration Contractor,Inc.
By: Bruce M. Raulukaitis

Title: President /

—

-

§6.2 e ————

Bruce M. Raulukaitis/President  being duly sworn deposes and says that the information provided herein is
true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.

| Subscribed and swom before me this 30th day of June 20 21
Notary Public: i 8
Amy Carpenter '| | .
My Commission Expires:

December 31,2025 | /} I\J‘U\QSJA
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The Imperial Company Inc.

261 Main Stn
Cromwell, CT 064
Tele: (860) 632-2258 Fax: (860) 632-22

Bruce Raulukaitis

Employment History

May 2001 to Present — President of The Imperial Company Restoration Contractors, Inc.

President - Construction Scheduler - Project Manager

Specializing in all types of commercial and residential roofing

Holds applicator licenses and certifications for the following:

GAF Authorized Shingle Installer, Certainteed Shingle Master, Carlisle Syntec

Roofing Systems, Manville Roofing Systems, Garland Roofing Systems, Uni-Clad Roofing Systems,
Peterson Aluminum Roofing Systems, Merchant & Evans Roofing & Siding, IKO Roofing Systems

Managed projects in a variety of metal roofs, slate roofs, flat roofs, shingle roofs

Performed major roofing projects including All Projects listed “Current & Completed Projects”

Lebanon Elementary and Middle Schools / Combined Contract Amounts $1.6 Mil
Rockingham County Jail / Contract Amount $213,000

Windham Water Pollution Control Facility / Contract Amount $72,000
Kmart Plaza / Contract Amount $360,700

Mabelle Avery Middle School / Contract Amount $182,500

Goodwin Library / Contract Amount $86,000

Bristol Library / Contract Amount $229,000

East Hartford High School / Contract Amount $468,700

Somers Elementary School / Contract Amount $91,500

Southwestern VT Hospital / Contract Amount $220,000

Orange Avenue Schoeol / Contract Amount $148,000

Baccalaureate School / Contract Amount $375,000

Holy Apostles College / Contract Amount $1.1 Mil

North Haven Library / Contract Amount $125,000.00

Salvation Army in Pittsfield, MA / Contract Amount $85,000.00.

1994 — 2001 — Sitktown Roofing Co., Inc.

Cost estimator, Project manager

Responsible for estimating the projects, negotiating projects, performing buy outs, and the overall
control of all projects that were awarded from the beginning to the completion.

Performed major roofing projects including:
e Springfield City Hall & Symphony Hall ($1.5 million historical project)
e Central CT State University Davidson Hall & Marcus White Hall ($2.5 million Historical
State and Copper Roof project
e Various school roof replacement projects in CT and Mass.
Historical libraries, complete deck replacements and roof structures.
o  Various hospitals and medical centers (Grove Hill Medical Centers / Hartford Hospital)



The Imperial Company Inc.

261 Main Str:
Cromwell, CT 064
Tele: {860)632-2258 Fax: (860) 632-22

1988 — 1993 — Owner of Rocky Hill Construction Company
Renovated commercial properties and installed commercial roofing on various buildings
in the State of Connecticut.

1983 — 1987 — The Hartford Roofing Co., Inc.
Foreman in the Commercial Roofing division
Performed major roofing projects including:
o  Children Hospital, Boston, MA
Cancer Research Center, Boston, MA
Crystal Mall, Waterford, CT
Navy Command Center, Virginia Beach, VA
Various school roof replacement projects located in CT.

1978 — 1982 — GR Cummings Roofing and Sheet metal
Full time employee in the Commercial Roofing and Sheet metal division
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Current Proiects

Origional Contract

%

Projects Qwner Amts Owner's Rep Architect | Complete

East Hartford Senior Center Town of East Hartford 416,100.00 90%
Groton Middle School Town of Groton 1,358,500.00 JO& G B85%
Tourtellotte Memarial High School Mary FishelTown of Thompson 1,855,000.00 0%

3.629,600.00




e Imperial Company Restoration Coniractor, Inc.

Completed Projects

Origional Contract |Client & Completion
Project Owner Amt Contact Info Architect Date
Sitver Lane East Hartford Town of East Hartford 161,344.00 100%
Western Hills Golf Course Waterbury 342,000.00 100%
Jared Eliot Middle School Town of Clinton 377.175.31 100%
Lewin Joe! Elementary School Town of Clinton 1,188,091.33 100%
Oxford Middle School Town of Oxford 646,650.00 |O & G 100%
Torringion Street City of Torrington
Windsor Poquonock Fire Station Windsor
Gilbert School
CBP Maine

Amenta/E

Weaver High School Downes/Newfiled Construction 1,947,000.00 mma 98%
North Stonington Downes Construction 1.721,000.00 |NorthStonington 95%
Goodwin College CT River Academy Goodwin College 217,000.00 {Dowens 99%
Hartland School West Wing Hartland, Town of 1,089,000.00 93%
Fine Arts || UCONN UCONN 374,800.00 84%
Wheeler 0&G Industries 778,600.00 98%
CREC Academy Aercspace & Engineering | Town of Rocky Hill 856,531.00 |Downes Construction 81%
Darien Central Office Public School Town of Darien 294,580.00 76%
Portland Fire Company #2 Town of Portland 268,000.00 2%
East Granby Middle High School Town of East Granby 2,601,000.00 JPM Resources 91%
Hartland East Wing Town of Hartland 550,000.00 79%
Flanders Elementary School Town of Old Lyme 866,345.00 JO& G 7%
Hanover Eiementary Town of Meriden 1,048,000.00 75%
CCSU Central CT State University $ 727,100.00 Downes Construction 100%




e Imperial Company Restoration Contractor, Inc.

Silver
Petrucelli
&
West Shore Middle School Milford, City of $ 843,550.00 |LaRasa Building Group,LLC  |Associates 100%
Downes Construction TSKP
Waddell Elementary School $ 268,800.00 Studio 100%
DOT Waterford Maintenance Facility DOT (3 279,200.00 |DOT 100%
DOT Winchester Maintenance Facility DOT $ 518,800.00 |DOT 100%
Cove Island Stamford 3 143,500.00 100%
Carl E Allgrove Elementary School Town of East Granby 832,000.00]PM Resources 100%
Scofield Magnest Middle School Stamford, City of $ 374,800.00 100%
Engineering | UCONN UCONN $ 419,100.00 |Connecticut 100%
Windsor Saftey Complex Windsor, Town of $ 634,000.00 121172018
0ld Greenwich Elenenary Greenwich, Town of $ 212,900.00 12/1/2018
Vernon Center Middle Scheol Vernon, Town of 3 1,692,900.00 12/1/2018
Mansfield Town Hall Mansfield, Town Hall $ 427,900.00 [Mansfield, Town Hall 10/1/2018
Elm Gym Eastford Eastford, Town of $ 159,800.00 |Eastford, Town of er 10/20218
I
Petrucelli
and
Associates
Goodyear Killingly, Town of 226,000.00 |Killingly, Town of , Inc. 2i1/2018
[+3
East Windsor Roof Replacement East Windsor, Town of 2,069,000.00 jTom Hibbard Rosa 2/1/2018
State of Connecticut Dept. of State of Connecticut Dept. of
Danbury/Torrington Administrative Services $ 848,125.00 [Administrative Services Tectom 1/1/2018
CTOTTE T Ty o OO CAtonT
Liuna Training & Education Liuna Training & Education Fund 3 287,000.00 JFund - 1/1/2018
driT A
sSCsuU Southern CT State University $ 567,605.00 |Southern CT State University |Benassi, 11112018
GEOUTS
Bunnell Stratford,City of $ 3,146,800.00 |Brian Snyder Architects 1/1/2018
h%]
Franklin Stratford,City of $ 445,800.00 [Brian Snyder Architects 1/1/2018
JACUTTSRT
Cherry Brook Roof Replacement Canton, Town of $ 427,150.00 JAl Jacunski Humes 121172017
STEE O LOTTECUCUT Dept of [Snver
Albert Solnit Administrative Services § 589,000.00 |Administrative Services Petrucelli 1/1/2018
Milford, Town Hall Milford Town of $ 143,600.00 12172017
CT Department of
Salt Sheds CT Department of Transportation 3 751,400.00 |Transportation 10/1/2017
Charter Qak West Hartford , CT $ 1,294 444.00 |Fusco Eastman [Apr-17
US Coast Guard Academy Sarazin $ 97,000.00 [Sarazin Apr-17
SEE O COIMTECTICOT Dept: Of SEE U COTMIECHCUT DEPT 01
Department of Agriculture Administrative Services % 108,000.00 |Administrative Services Apr-17
Downes Construction Smith
West Middle School Hartford, City of $ 1,025,200.00 Edwards |Jan-17
Putnam High School Putnam, CT $  1,892,000.00 |O&G Industries Rosane _ [Jan-17
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Emmett O'Brien Technical High School Ansonia, Town of 3 2,262,000.00 |Fusco Rosane  |Jan-17
Church Street Elementary School Hamden, Town of 3 205,000.00 [Hamden, Town of Companie |Jan-17
Windsor Locks Middle School Windsor Locks, Town of g 945,000.00 |Windsor Locks, Town of Jan-17
South County Hospital South County Hospital $ 161,248.00 |South County Hospital Jan-17
Hibbard &
Woodbury Firehouse Woodbury, Town of $ 182,580.00 |Woodbury, Town of Rosa Oct-16
T uepal;yrrneﬂm——m
East Haven DOT CT Department of Transportation 331,700.00 {Transportation Architectur|Sep-16
Northeast School Vernon, City of 1,073,780.00 Resources |Sep-16
Bethany Community Schoo! Bethany, Town of 1,068,000.00 [Bethany, Town of Petrucelli [Sep-16
Hubbard School Berlin, Town of 804,390.00 |Berlin, Town of Humes  |Sep-16
Sver
Petrucell
and
Associates
Andover School Andover, City of 297,780.00 |Andover, City of , Ing. Sep-16
Engine Roof Replacement Bridgeport, City of 404,000.00 |Bridgeport, City of Sep-16
Sver
Petrucelli
and
Associates
Madison School Madison, Town of 476,000.00 jMadisen, Town of ,Inc. Sep-16
Groton Municipal Building Groton, City of 273,485.00 — Sep-16
Companie
New Haven Academy New Haven,City of 498,645.00 5 Sep-16
Joseph o.
Alicata
Torrington Armory Building Torrington, City of 87,400.00 Architect |Feb-16
Gilbane Building Company |- erkins
Ludlow High School Fairfield, CT 155,075.00 Eastman Feb-16
Gilbane Building Company  |enein
Boroson
Riverfield Elementary School Fiarfield, CT 555,000.00 Architect |Feb-16
A P. Construction Company |2 >
Petrucelli
and
Associates
Rowayton Elementary School Norwalk, City of 256,340.00 ,blnc. Feb-16
ok
FIP Architects
and
SCSU New Academic Laboratory Southern CT State University 386,208.00 Planners [Oct-15
Enfield Builders Raeslle
Boos
Associates
Crystal Lake Elementary Ellington, Town of 645,300.00 Jnc. Qct-15
Fuller and
Drangelo
Rogers Middle School Danbury, City of 1,405,500.00 |Danbury, City of PC Qct-15
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Hibbard &
Rosa
Joel Barlow High School Redding, Town of 886,497.00 Architects 10ct-15
Newfield Construction Kaeste
Boos
Associates
JFK High School Waterbury, City of 430,000.00 JInc. Oct-15
Mary E. Griswold Kensington, Town of 1.074,915.00 Jacunski H{Oct-15
Raeshe
Boos
Associates
New Britian Stadium New Britian, CT 343,500.00 .nc. Oct-15
Hartford Childrens Hospitital Hartford Hospitiai 675,000.00 Qct-15
Derby High School City of Derby 3,444,772.57 |Derby, City of Derby, City|Jan-15
Timbetline Golf Course Berlin, Town of 122,000.00 Humes Jan-15
Wastc Water Treatment Danbury, City of 91,000.00 |H. B. Fishman & Co.. inc. Dec-14
Toop D State of Connecticut 150,000.00 |DAS Consultant|Oct-14
Hartford Childrens Hospitital Hartford Hospitial £656,191.40 Aug-14
East Shore Middie Schoot Phase 1 Milford, City of 748,159.00 |Bismark Aug-14
Middletown Area Transit Middletown. City of £05,000.00 |O&G Insustries Aug-14
CREC Public Safety CREC Schools 1,392,692.00 [FIP Aug-14
Madison Middle School Trumbell, Town of 694,987.00 [Trumbell, Town of Aug-14
Cheshire High School Cheshire, Town of 197.700.00 [Public Works Department Aug-14
East Shore Middle School Phase I Milford, City of 782,200.00 |Bismark Boos Aug-14
Madison Middle School Trumbell, Town of £94,987.00 | Trumbell, Town of Assocaites|Aug-14
East Farms Middle School Farmington, CT 739,700.00 Jacunski ) Aug-14
Danbury Danbury,City of 212,270.00 |H. B. Fishman & Co., Inc. H. B. FishmalMay-14
Storrs Intermodal Transit Center UCONN 87,000.00 [UCONN May-14
_ . H. 8. Fishman & Co.,, Inc. H. B. Fishma
Nitrification Buildings A and B Danbury, City of 385,200.00 Mar-14
Downes Construction
North Haven Fire House Company 1 North Haven, City of 151,000.00 |cimpany 1L C.P O, Box 727- May-14
Epoch Arts Town of East Hampton 215,800.00 Anchor  |Mar-14
Canton Library Silver
Town of Canton 397,455.00 Petrucelli JMar-14
North Haven Fire House Company 2 North Haven, City of 43,000.00 [Downes Construction Oct-13
CREC International CREC Schools 778,702.00 |Cutter Enterprise Qct-13
Darien Public Schools Darien, Town of 492,200.00 |Darien Petrucelli |Oct-13
Moore Field House  Southern Southern 605,866.00 |Southem Consultant|Oct-13
Parker Farms Elementary Wallingford Town of Wallingford 1,007.572.00 |S/L/AM Collaborative Petrucelli |Oct-13
Waterbury Fire House City of Waterbury 66,083.00 |Waterbury Qct-13
Highland Elementary School Wallingford Town of Wallingford 992,000.00 |S/L/A/M Collaborative Petrucelli |Sep-13
East Rock School New Haven CT 964,000.00 |R2D Cromwell, Ct Newman |Aug-13
Diloreto Magnet School New Britain, Ct 370,000.00 Salce Contracting Assoclates |Boos May-13
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GBT Greater |GBT Bridgeport 1,068,752.00 |GBT Wendel _|May-13
Cromwell Childrens Home 60jCromwell Childrens Home 409.00.00 |Cromwell Childrens Home Jacunski Hismar-13
Bridgeport Correction Bridgeport, CT 86.000.00 |Rizzio Construction

Fark Hill EWHA East Windsor Housing Authority 485,765.00 |- Wagner & Associates J. Associali December-12
Department of Enviormental Protection Stateof Ct DPW §14,839.53 Rosa October-12
Rosary Towers Holyoke Housing Authority 158,00.00 | Tighe & Bond Bond Qctober-12
Laurel School Town of Bloomfield 694,144.00 |Q&G Insustries Lawarence|October-12
Dag Hammarskjold Middle School Town of Wallingford 1,055,000.00 SIL/AIM Collaborative Petrucelli |September-12
Ansonia Administrative Building Town of Ansonia 110,464.00 {Town of Ansonia Hibbard &  September-12
Pendergast School Town of Ansonia 1,048,336.00 |Town of Ansonia Hibbard & fAugust-12
Hartford, Ct. Hartford School 1,337,000.00 | Program Management Hibbard & Jaugust-12
Hebron Elementary School 92 Church Street | Town of Hebron 188.950.00 |BL Companies BL Feb-12
Silas Bronzon Library (2) City Of Waterbury 91,000,00 |00 oy DR Feb-12
Central Fire Head Quarters Wallingford, Ct [ Town of Watlingford 129,517.00 Feb-12
NorthStreet School Town of Windsor Locks 1,075,000.00 |Steven Mills Facilities Aug-11
Farnham School/Southem CT State Southern CT Sate University 69,000.00 [W.J. Mountford Architects ]Sep-12
Burlington, CT Regional School Dirstrict #10 910,000.00 |David Forbes B60-485-3316 Sep-11
Harwinton Consolodated 115 Litchfield Rd  |Regional School Birstrict #10 1,289,000.00 |David Forbes 860-485-3316 Aug-11
Torrington Police Department 578 Main Torrington, Ct 187,000.00 |Architects,LLC Humes  |Aug-11
Sprauge Etementary School 1443 Thomaston [waterbury, City of 245,000.00 |Margaret Cherubini Aug-11
Hampton Elementary School 380 Main Street |Hampton, CT 448,000.00 Hibbard & fAug-11
[Farmington High School TMonteith  [Town Of Farmington 89,000.00 | Town of Famington Jacunski HjJul-11
Cromwell Childrens Home 60| Cromwell Childrens Home 325,366.00 [Cromwell Childrens Home Jacunski H|Jul-11

Fire House #5 East Hartford, Ct. 130,528.00 [The Whiting-Turner Jul-11
Metacomet School 185 School Street Town of Bloomfield 310,798.00 |O&G Insustries The Jul-11
South Central CT Regional Water Authority | South Gentral CT Regional Water 278,400.00 |South Central CT Regional Jul-11
Uncas on Thames TVCCA 401 West State of Connecticut 290,000.00 |State of Connecticut Hibbard & {Jul-11
Latino Academy Burns School Hartford, City of 129,647.00 [Downes Construction Tecton ArclAug-11
Hartford CT Trade Shop State of Connecticut 121,000.00 |State of Connecticut Hibbard & fJul-11
Hayden Fire Station Windsor, Town of 123,518.90 |Enfield Builders Qct-10
Sharon School Town of Sharon 179,000.00 [Town of Sharon Sep-10
Kent Apartments Hartford Housing Authority 148,000.00 |Hartford Housing Authority Quisenber [Aug-11
Central School Brough Of Naugatuck 600,000.00 |Brough Of Naugatuck Kastle BoojAug-11
Andrew School Brough Of Naugatuck 730,000.00 [Brough Of Naugatuck Kastle BoojDec-11
Noah Wallace School Farmington Town Of Farmington 145,000.00 |Town of Farmington Jacunski H{Dec-11
Waterbury Hospitial Waterbury Hospitial £2.000.00 {Waterbury Hospitial Oct-11
Waterbury Hospitial Waterbury Hospitial 76.000.00 |Waterbury Hospitial Aug-10
Ansonia Waste Water Fac City of Ansonia 169,000.00 |CH Nickerson & Company Camp Jan-10
Waterbury Hospitial Waterbury Hospitial 76,000.00 |Waterbury Hospitial Jan-10
Ferguson Library Ferguson Library 377,000.00 [The Fisher Group Jan-10
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Quinnipiac Dining Hall Quinnipiac University 572,000.00 |Banton Construction |Jan-10
New Haven Rail Yard - Masonry State of CT DOT 36,233.00 |PDS Eﬁgineering PB Americ{Jan-10
New Haven Rail Yard - Roofing State of CT DOT 146,433.00 |PDS Engineering PB AmericdJan-10
Gaillard WTP Gable Roof Add. Regional Water Authority 132,000.00 |Regional Water Authority Jan-10
Regional Vocational Aquaculture City of Bridgeport 932,217.00 |Bismark Construction Kaestle BogDec-09
Forensic Science Lab CT Dept of Public Works 139,000.00 | The Nutmeg Companies Tecton MNov-09
Dorsey Building Norwich Housing Authority 110,000.00 | Charles Whitty with the David Nov-09

Burnham Elementary School

Regional School District 12

133,000.00

Regional School District 12

Silver PetrySep-09

John Lyman Elementary School

Regional School District 13

716,000.00

Regional School District 13

Pustola & ASep-09

Great Plains Hwy Main. Fac. State of CT DOT 100,000.00 [The Nutmeg Companies Aug-09
Qcean Beach Bath House & Maint Facility - | City of New London 384,000.0C | Michael Coleman with the Lindsay |Aug-09
Courthouse Judicial Branch 106,630.00 |Judicial Branch - Jerry Rucci Aug-09

CREC Soundbridge School Capifol Region Education 172,000.00 |Cutter Enterprises Quisenber |Aug-09
Amity Plaza Phase |[ Wellmakara cfo 377,520.00 |The Fisher Group The Fisher |Jun-09
Plantsville Elementary School Town of Southington 275,000.00 |WJ Mountford Fletcher {Jun-09
CT Childrens Place CT Bept of Public Works 120,000.00 |[ACMAT Corporation Bianco, May-09
Waterbury Firehouse #4 City of Waterbury 120,000.00 |Nosal Builders DeCarlo & EApr-09

Court Street Fire Station

Cromwell Fire District

13,200.00

Conn-Strux, Inc.

Jacunski H|Mar-09

Lower Level Renovations

Dept of Public Works

12,000.00

Mazzarella Builders, Inc.

Bianco, Dec-08

Community Cultural Center Town of East Hartford 96,500.00 |Jack Martin with owner Capital StufDec-08
Brainard Airport Dept of Public Works 255,000.00 |PDS Engineering Antinozzi A{Nov-08
Ferguson Library Repair Ferguson Library 6,000.00 |The Fisher Group Nov-08
Terryville Public Library Town of Plymouth 89,430.00 |Anthony A. Lorenzetti, P.E. BL ComparNov-08
New Britain YWCA New Britain YWCA 73.250.00 |Robin Sharp with owner Kaestle Bo{Nov-08
Higganum Town Garage Town of Haddam 29,745.00 | Town of Haddam Cct-08
Amity Plaza Wellmakara c/oc The Acre Group 154,200.00 |The Fisher Group Oct-08
Guilford Library Town of Guilford 268,500.00 |Enfield Builders Tuthill & W{Sep-08
Reg. Water Pollution Cntrl Fac City of New London 379,800.00 |Frank Morelli Public Utilities In house |Sep-08
Enfield Village School Enfield Village School 97,000.00 |Barry Laraway (603) 632-4231 Jul-08

Highland Park School Manchester Board of Ed 60,250.00 |Keith Epstein with owner Robert A. JJun-08
US Coast Guard Chase Annex E US Government 190,000.00 |The Nutmeg Companies US Coast |May-08
Town Yard Building #4 City of Stamford 34,200.00 [Stamford Purchasing Dept Preiss Brei{ May-08
Glenbrook Towers Glenbrook Towers Condominium 3,800.00 | The Fisher Group May-08
Veterans Memorial Hall Town of East Hartford 36,000.00 [Jack Martin w/owner Capital SugApr-08
Derby Senior Center City of Derby 84,409.00 {Sheila O'Malley DeCarlo & |Mar-08
Rosenthal Gardens Kirkham Mutual Housing 32,137.00 |A. Secondino & Son Bemard J. {Feb-08
Upper Albany Plaza Albany Reaity 113,173.00 |The Fisher Group Dec-07
Winthrop House Winthrop House Association 1,595,845.00 | The Property Group (Roberto) Noyes Vog]Dec-07
Bureau of Water City of Waterbury 38,000.00 | Bureau of Water Dec-07
West Hartford Town Hall Town of West Hartford 103,744.00 | Town of West Hartford Friar Assoc Nov-07
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Dondero School Kenneth Linchey 267,000.00 |The Garland Company Nov-07
Middletown Water & Sewer City of Middletown 87,000.00 | Water & Sewer Dept Hibbard & ROct-07
Cromwell Automotive Cromwell Automotive 300,000.00 | Cromwell Automotive Hibbard & ROct-07
QOld Saybrook Middle School Town of Old Saybrook 120,000.00 |Kronenberger & Sons, Inc. Bianco, GiqSep-07
BSL Laboratories State of CT 97,000.00 [The Nutmeg Companies FLAD & As|Sep-07
Natchaug School Windham Public Schools 6,900.00 |Garland Company NIA Sep-07
Uconn Avery Point University of CT 5,850.00 JACMAT Corporation Aug-07
Cheshire Fire House Town of Cheshire 45,000.00 |Nosal Builders (860) 347-5674 |Silver Jul-07

Belltown Fire Department City of Stamford 112,084.00 |City of Stamford George TofJul-07

Suffield Farm Friends at Hilltop Farm, Inc. 139.950.00 |Kronenberger & Sons, Inc. Michael Ro|Jun-07
Southbury Senior Center Town of Southbury 242,100.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore Silver PetrdJun-07
Canata Farm Michael Canata 60,000.00 |Mike Canata N/A May-07
Crossroads Cathedral Crossroad Cathedral 178,022.00 |PDS Engineering Moser PilorlMay-07
Lakeside Renovations University of CT 186,088.00 | Lupachino & Salvatore Dehar AssqMay-07
St. Sebastian Church Rectory St. Sebastian Church 31,481.00 {Kronenberger & Sons, Inc. Hoffman ArMay-07
St. Sebastian Church St. Sebastian Church 32,010.00 [Kronenberger & Sons, Inc. ~ [Hoffman AqApr-07
Pizza Plus Pizza Plus 14,000.00 |Pizza Plus N/A Apr-07

AHEPA 58 (Elderly Housing) AHEPA 58, Inc. 53,000.00 |The Nutmeg Companies Peter ArgirdMar-07
New Hartford Elementary School Town of New Hartford 64,446.00 |The Nutmeg Companies Natale & |Dec-06
Belltown Manor New Neighborhoods, Inc. 88,751.00 {New Neighborhoods, Inc. Preiss Brei{Dec-06
Lebanon Middle School Town of Lebanon 995,000.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore Oak Park |Dec-06
Enfield Bank Enfield Bank 73,100.00 |Delta Building Delta Nov-06
Quirk Middle School City of Hartford 12,490.00 |Lupachino & Saivatore Tai Su Kim|Qct-06
Mystic Pedestrian Walkway State of CT 42,460.00 |The Nutmeg Companies Noyes Oct-08
Bristol Library City of Bristol 229,000.00 |WJ Mountford Tuthill & W{Oct-06
Mabelle Avery Middle School Town of Somers 182,500.00 |Enfieid Builders Moser Pilor|Sep-06
Redding Middle School Town of Redding 121,277.00 |Town of Redding N/A Sep-06
Windham Water Pollution Town of Windharn 61,350.00 |Town of Windham NIA Sep-06
Bunker Hilt School City of Waterbury 36,450.00 |Kronenberger & Sons SchoenharjAug-06
Fairfield Recreation Department Town of Fairfield 19,500.00 |Town of Fairfield N/A Aug-06
Rockingham County Jail County Engineering and 213,000.00 |Rockingham County N/A Jun-06
Lebanon Elementary School Town of Lebanon 624,983.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore Qak Park AJun-06
Arby's Arby's 16,566.00 |Hartland Development Corp (L. Brown P{May-06
Bishop's Comer Senior Center Town of West Hartford 28,760.00 |Kronenberger & Sons Silver Petr] Apr-08
Camp Courant Camp Courant, Inc. 4,200.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore DuBose As|Apr-06

Brixton Street Town of West Hartford 5,800.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore QOak Park AApr-06

Durham Town Hall Town of Durham 22,588.00 |ACMAT Corporation Quisenberr| Feb-06
St. Paul Travelers St. Paul Travelers 8,300.00 [Lupachino & Salvatore Al Architec{Feb-06
New Hartford Elementary School Town of New Hartford 64,446.00 |The Nutmeg Companies Natale & |Jan-08
Lebanon Elementary School Town of Lebanon 624,983.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore QOak Park [Jan-06




he Imperial Company Restoration Contractor, Inc.

Old Kmart Plaza

E H & N Construction

360,740.00

E H & N Construction

Oct-05

ciBAa

East Hartford Public Schoals

24,494.00

Lupachino & Salvatore

N/A Mar-05

Wethersfield Town Hall

Town of Wethersfield

29,000.00

The Nutmeg Companies

Tuthill & WiMay-05

East Hartford High School

Town of East Hartford

468,780.00

LaRosa Building Group

Natale & |May-05

Goodwin Library

City of Hartford

86,000.00

Lupachine & Salvatore

The Garlan|Dec-04

Wethersfield Nature Center

Town of Wethersfield

49,465.00

LTC Construction

Nov-04

Southwestern VT Hospital

Southwestern VT Hospital

220,000.00

SW VT Medical Center

Garland Cd Nov-04

Qrange Avenue School City of Milford 148,000.00 |Jachimowski Construction Silver PetrySep-04
Gray Lodge Women's Shelter Gray Lodge Wome's Shelter 45,660.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore Smith Edw{Aug-04
Baccalaureate School Town of East Hartford 375,000.00 |Lupachino & Salvatore FLB ArchitgJun-04
Somers Elementary School Town of Somers 91,500.00 |Enfield Builders Moser PilorlJun-04

Korn Elementary School

Holy Apostles College Holy Apostles College 1,100,000.00 {Holy Aposties College Tai Su Kim|Apr-04
Cromwell, CT Father Mosey (860) 635-2127
The Arc Town of Southington 82,160.00 |The ARC Feb-04
Seuthington, CT
Remington Rand Building Remington Rand 47,500.00 | Sam Rodriquez Architects Sam RodridJan-04
Middletown, CT
Guilford Fire House 71,000.00 Dec-03
Guilford, CT
Milford Senior Center City of Milford 165,262.00 [Encon Construction Nov-03
Milford, CT
Lozada Jewlers Lozada Jewlers 31,500.00 Nov-03
Walnut Hilt Cooperative 195,885.00 |MCC Construction Jun-03
|New Britain, CT
Westside Pool & Bath House Manchester Public Schools 31,465.50 {Lupachino & Salvatore Apr-03
Manchester, CT Steve Salvatore (860)243-
1751

Greif Brothers Corp Greif Brothers Corp 100,000.00 |Warner Robinson with owner Feb-03
Windsor Locks, CT (860) 623-2641

Town of Durham 80,000.00 |LaRosa Building Group Feb-03

Durham, CT Gary Broderick (203) 235-1770
DOT Higganum Town of Haddam 83,000.00 {Mazarella Builders
Higganum, CT Jim Mazarella (860) 828-7663

**100% of work performed by our own forces**

***All projects were roofing repairs, replacements, or new***




Trade References

Company Contact Name Phone Number
Nosal Builders Joe Nosal (860) 349 — 5674
PDS Engineering Bill Jodice (860) 242 — 8586
Enfield Builders Rich Walsh (860) 627 - 6870
Jacunski Humes Architects Al Jacunski (860) 828 - 9221
Hibbard & Rosa Architects Tom Hibbard (860) 961 — 2107
Regional School District 10 Dave Fortin (860) 485 — 3316
Chief Financial Officer & David W. Maibaum (860) 635 - 6010

Facilities Manager

Supplier References

Company Contact Name Phone Number

Beacon Sales Roberta Fiola (888) 584 — 6883

Bradco Supply Corp. Rich Mackenzie (860) 527 — 7257

Allied Building Products Stewart Staples (860) 471 — 9834

Lincoln Equipment Assoc.  Mark (781) 396 - 5967
Bank Reference

Citizens Bank
61 Shunpike Road Cromwell, CT 06416
(860) 613 -3957

Webster Bank - Amy
5 Coles Rd Cromwell, CT 06416
(860) 632-6620

Insurance Agent
Watts Group, LLC
860-231-7250

Bonding Company
Agies Security




State of Connecticut hig, B
Department of Administrative Services CIR
Supplier Diversity Program
This Ceitifies The Imperial Company Restoration Contractor Inc.
261 Main Street Cromwell CT 06416-2302
Asa Small Business Entespriss.
Junia 15,2020 through June 15,2022
0“9'{(,)&_ Bruce Raululalis
Contact:  Amy Carpenter Telephone:  860-632-2258 Ext: FAX: 860.632-2278
EMuil:  amye@itheimperialeo.com Web Address:
+* Aftiiate Comipamies:

T gy AN

Supplier Diversity Director Supplier Diversity Specialist
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